# CH \$115.00 42;

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electrix Acquisition Company, LLC		09/08/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Electrix, LLC
Street Address:	45 Spring Street
City:	New Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06519
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4223343	ILAS
Registration Number:	2973858	LUMILEDGE
Registration Number:	3649486	ELECTRIX
Registration Number:	0849721	ELECTRIX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2038650297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-777-6628

Email: docket@bachlap.com

Correspondent Name: William B. Slate

Address Line 1: 900 Chapel St., Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELECTRIX, LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Slate
SIGNATURE:	/William B. Slate/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ELECTRIX ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENEMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005423 FRAME: 0569

source=ELECTRIX ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENEMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005423 FRAME: 0570

## Delaware

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ELECTRIX ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ELECTRIX ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC" TO "ELECTRIX, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 5:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

5552052 8100

141154278

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 1679841

DATE: 09-08-14

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005423 FRAME: 0571

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:06 PM 09/08/2014 FILED 05:55 PM 09/08/2014 SRV 141154278 - 5552052 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	te of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended
follows:	te of Community of the tables and the control of th
	is being changed to: Electrix, LLC
110 110	
–— N WITNESS	S WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on
- A U-	day of September, A.D. 201.4
ie <u>В</u>	•
ne <u> </u>	
ле <u>В</u>	1. Alder
ne <u>8</u>	By: Ham C. Mer Authorized Person(s)

**RECORDED: 12/20/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005423 FRAME: 0572